Revised: July 8, 2021
TENTATIVE AGENDA
for the
SECOND MEETING
of the

LEGISLATIVE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

Tuesday, July 6
9:00 a.m.

9:15 am. (1)
10:45 a.m. (2)
12:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m. 3)

July 6-9, 2021
State Capitol, House Chambers
Santa Fe

Call to Order, Welcome and Introductions

—Representative Christine Trujillo, Chair, Legislative Health and Human
Services Committee

—Senator Gerald Ortiz y Pino, Vice Chair, Legislative Health and Human
Services Committee

Human Services Department (HSD): Poverty in New Mexico

—David R. Scrase, M.D., Secretary, HSD

—Nicole Comeaux, Director, Medical Assistance Division, HSD

—Alex Castillo Smith, Manager, Strategic Planning and Special Projects,
HSD

HSD Customers

—Angela Medrano, Deputy Secretary, HSD

—Nicole Comeaux, Director, Medical Assistance Division, HSD

—Shanita Harrison, Customer Innovation Director, Information Technology
Division, HSD

—Karmela Martinez, Director, Income Support Division, HSD

Lunch
Public Comment

HSD: Current Progress and Challenges

—Kari Armijo, Deputy Secretary, HSD

—Nicole Comeaux, Director, Medical Assistance Division, HSD

—Sean Pearson, Chief Information Officer, Information Technology
Division, HSD
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3:00 p.m. (4)

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, July 7

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m. ®))

12:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m. (6)

3:00 p.m. (7)

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Thursday, July 8

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m. (8)

Future of the HSD

—David R. Scrase, M.D., Secretary, HSD

—Nicole Comeaux, Director, Medical Assistance Division, HSD

—Alex Castillo Smith, Manager, Strategic Planning and Special Projects,
HSD

—Karmela Martinez, Director, Income Support Division, HSD

Public Comment

Recess

Reconvene

Department of Health (DOH): Updates, Initiatives and Priorities
—Tracie C. Collins, M.D., M.P.H., Secretary, DOH

Lunch
Public Comment

DOH: All-Payer Claims Database

—LKenneth Geter, Ph.D., Bureau Chief, Community and Health Systems
Epidemiology Bureau, Epidemiology and Response Division, DOH

—Heidi Krapfl, Deputy Division Director of Programs, Epidemiology and
Response Division, DOH

DOH: Childhood Vaccinations
—Daniel Burke, Bureau Chief, Infectious Disease Bureau, Public Health
Division, DOH

Public Comment

Recess

Reconvene

University of New Mexico (UNM) Health Sciences Center (HSC):

Updates, Initiatives and Priorities

—Douglas Ziedonis, M.D., M.P.H., Executive Vice President, UNM HSC,
and Chief Executive Officer, UNM Health System
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10:45 a.m.

12:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
Friday, July 9
9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

12:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

UNM ADOBE Program

—Chloe Stoffel, D.O., Medical Director, UNM ADOBE Program

—Elizabeth Castro, M.H.A., Senior Program Manager, UNM ADOBE
Program

—Andrew Hsi, M.D., M.P.H., Director, UNM ADOBE Program

Lunch
Public Comment
School-Based Health Centers

—Nancy Rodriguez, Executive Director, New Mexico Alliance for School-
Based Health Care

Public Education Department (PED): Safe School Reopening
—Gregory Frostad, Director, Safe and Healthy Schools, PED
—Louie Torrez, Federal Funds Coordinator, PED

Public Comment

Recess

Reconvene

Children, Youth and Families Department (CYFD): Updates,
Initiatives and Priorities

—Brian Blalock, Secretary, CYFD

—Terry Locke, Deputy Secretary, CYFD

—Neal Bowen, M.D., Director, Behavioral Health Services Division, HSD
—Amy Whitfield, Executive Director, Office on African American Affairs

Lunch
Public Comment

Early Childhood Education and Care Department (ECECD): Updates,

Initiatives and Priorities

—FElizabeth Groginsky, Secretary, ECECD

—Janis Gonzales, M.D., Chief Health Officer, ECECD

—Jovanna Archuleta, Assistant Secretary for Native American Early
Childhood Education and Care, ECECD

Public Comment

Adjourn
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